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F1 and F2
Functions
vary
depending
on the screen
currently
displayed.

��������������%����%����
��!�
(��5�������������
��,

Escape exits the current
display or function.
Shift + Escape opens
the SETUP screen.

Arrow Keys
allow navigation
within displays.

Power Meter enables non-auto-
mated measurements. Shift + Power

Meter activates the Light Source.

Enter
executes

a command.
Shift in conjuction with
other keys executes
extended functions.

Autotest
performs
a test.
Shift +
Autotest
sets the
reference.
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Battery
Test Key

Wavelength
LED Indicators

PASS/FAIL
LED Indicator
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 Circuit ID: MICRO-IDF-002 Test Date/Time: 20 Dec 01 14:34:09

 Test Result: PASS # of fiber connectors: 2

 CERTIFIBER S/N: 55E97K00017 # of splices: 1

 Remote S/N: 55F98C00293 Fiber GRI @ 850nm: 1.4776

 SW Version:  V1.07 Fiber GRI @ 1300nm: 1.4719

 Test Direction: Bidirectional

 Test Expected Results Actual Results Margin Pass/Fail
C -> R  R -> C

 850 loss dB OLB = 2.6 1.2       1.4 +1.4 PASS

 1300 loss dB OLB= 2.1 1.0       0.8 +1.1 PASS

 Prop. Delay nS - 60 - n/a

 Length m <2000 88 - PASS

 Networks Supported:
TIA 568B ISO 11801 ATM 155 ATM155SWL
ATM622 FDDI 100BaseF 10BaseFL
10BaseFB 1000BaseSX 1000BaseLX Token Ring
Fiber Chan

 Signature:__________________________        Date:______________
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